# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		03/02/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Receivables Management Partners, LLC (fka Collection Associates, LLC)		
Street Address:	1809 N BROADWAY ST		
City:	GREENSBURG		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47240		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4001780	CU SEMINARS · COLLECTOR UNIVERSITY ·
Registration Number:	3334613	CU COLLECTOR UNIVERSITY SEMINARS
Registration Number:	4205498	AR·LOGIX

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

214-981-3483 Phone: Email: dclark@sidley.com **Correspondent Name:** Dusan Clark, Esq. Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark	
SIGNATURE:   /Dusan Clark/	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/02/2017	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release (Payoff)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Payoff)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Payoff)#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of this 2nd day of March 2017, by ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of RECEIVABLES MANAGEMENT PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, formerly known as Collection Associates, LLC ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") dated as of December 31, 2015, whereby Company granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest, including goodwill in the trademarks, in, to and under the United States trademarks registrations and applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

**WHEREAS**, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5701/0041; and

**WHEREAS**, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and discharges all security interests in and liens upon the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Trademark Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

8334251v4 3/1/2017 4:17 PM 6867.007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ASSOCIATED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Mick T

Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	CO. NAME HELD IN	ISSUE DATE OR APPLICATION DATE
CU Seminars	4001780	United	Receivables	7/26/2011
Collector		States	Management	
University			Partners, LLC	
CU Collector	3334613	United	Receivables	11/13/2007
University		States	Management	
Seminars			Partners, LLC	
AR Logix	4205498	United	Receivables	9/11/2012
_		States	Management	
			Partners, LLC	

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/02/2017